# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Star Farm Productions, Inc.		12/19/2003	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	itar Farm Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1015 W. Lake St. #2W	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2909261	EDGAR AND ELLEN
Registration Number:	2916750	STAR FARM PRODUCTIONS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)226-7131

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-226-7130

Email: peter@starfarmproductions.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Van den Dool Address Line 1: 1015 W. Lake St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Van den Dool
Signature:	/s/ Peter Van den Dool
Date:	04/11/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0093

900022818

source=nameChange#page1.tif source=nameChange#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0094

		CA-10.30	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	File# 62694025	
	se Wh	ite of State		SUBMIT IN DU	IPLICATE :
Dep Spri	artme ingfiel	ent of Business Services d, IL 62756 e (217) 782-1832		This space for Secretary of	
orde The ame	r, paye filing t andme	ment in check or money able to "Secretary of State." fee for restated articles of int - \$100.00 v.sos.state.il.us		Date Franchise Tax Filing Fee* Penalty Approved	\$ \$25.00 \$
1.	CO	RPORATE NAME: STA	R FARM PRODUCTIONS, INC.		(Note 1)
2.	MAI	NNER OF ADOPTION	OF AMENDMENT:		
		The following amendmen	nt of the Articles of incorporation was adopted on De	ecember 19, 2003	***************************************
		in the manner	indicated below. ( "X" one box only)	(Month & D	ay)
		(Year)	porators, provided no directors were named in the artic	les of incorporation ar	nd no directors
					(Note 2)
		By a majority of the board as of the time of adoption	d of directors, in accordance with Section 10,10, the coordinates of this amendment;	orporation having iss	
	<b></b>			:	(Note 2)
	×		of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, shares for the adoption of the amendment;	having been issued b	ut shareholder (Note 3)
		adopted and submitted to	accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the bothe shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, not	less than the minim	
		votes required by statute	and by the articles of incorporation were voted in favor	of the amendment;	(Note 4)
		duly adopted and submitt less than the minimum nu	ecordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of ed to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been umber of votes required by statute and by the articles ting have been given notice in accordance with Section	signed by sharehold of incorporation. Sha	ers having not
		duly adopted and submit	excordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of ted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has be		
		entitled to vote on this am	endment.	:	(hinte E)
3.	TEX	T OF AMENDMENT:			(Note 5)
	8.		s a name change, insert the new corporate name	below. Use Page 2	for all other
		Article I: The name of the	corporation is:		
			·		
Sta	r Far	m Holdings, Inc.			
			(NEW NAME)		

All changes other than name, include on page 2 (over)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0095

	or a reduction of the number of aut provided for or effected by this ame:	horized shares of any	hange, reclassification or car class below the number of it If not applicable, insert "No c	sued shares of that class
	No Change.			
4	(a) The manner, if not set forth in A capital (Paid-in capital replaces the accounts) is as follows: (If not applic No. Change.	terms Stated Capital	and Paid-in Surplus and is	e in the amount of paid-i equal to the total of these
; 1	b) The amount of paid-in capital (Pa to the total of these accounts) as ch	id-in Capital replaces the anged by this amendm	ne terms Stated Capital and P nent is as follows: (If not appl	ald-in Surplus and is equalicable, insert "No change"
			Before Amendment	After Amendment
		Pald-in Capital	\$ No Change	\$ No Change
Dated attest	(Month & Day)	(Year)	Staf Farm Productions, (Exact Name of Corpora	
			The 1 Al	A COLOR OF EXECUTION
	(Signature of Secretary or As	ssistant Secretary)	Signature of Breside	Int or Vice President)
	(Signature of Secretary or As		by Alm (Signature of Preside Patricia Lindsay Pres	nt or Vice President)
	(Signature of Secretary or As	and Title)	by Alm (Signature of Preside Patricia Lindsay Preside (Type or Print N	Int or Vice President) dept lame and Title)
	(Signature of Secretary or As  (Type or Print Name)  ndment is authorized pursuant to Se	and Title)	by Alm (Signature of Preside Patricia Lindsay Preside (Type or Print N	Int or Vice President) dept lame and Title)
or prin	(Signature of Secretary or As  (Type or Print Name)  ndment is authorized pursuant to Se	and Title) ection 10.10 by the income OR rs pursuant to Section	Signature of Preside Fatricia Lindsay Preside (Type or Print Norporators, the incorporators)	int or Vice President) depr dame and Title) must sign below, and type ers, then a majority of the
or prin	(Signature of Secretary or As  (Type or Print Name)  Indiment is authorized pursuant to Set to name and title.	and Title) ection 10.10 by the income OR rs pursuant to Section ignated by the board, re-	(Signature of Breside Fatricia Lindsay Preside (Type or Print Norporators, the incorporators  10.10 and there are no office must sign below, and type or	int or Vice President) depr dame and Title) must sign below, and type ers, then a majority of the
or prin  If ame directo	(Signature of Secretary or As  (Type or Print Name  Indiment is authorized pursuant to Set name and title.  Indiment is authorized by the directors or such directors as may be designed affirms, under the penaltic	and Title) action 10.10 by the income OR ars pursuant to Section ignated by the board, relies of perjury, that the	(Signature of Breside Fatricia Lindsay Preside (Type or Print Norporators, the incorporators  10.10 and there are no office must sign below, and type or	int or Vice President) dept lame and Title) must sign below, and type ers, then a majority of the
or prin  If ame directo	(Signature of Secretary or As  (Type or Print Name  Indiment is authorized pursuant to Set in name and title.  Indiment is authorized by the directors or such directors as may be desired affirms, under the penals	and Title) ection 10.10 by the income OR rs pursuant to Section ignated by the board, re-	(Signature of Breside Fatricia Lindsay Preside (Type or Print Norporators, the incorporators  10.10 and there are no office must sign below, and type or	int or Vice President) dept lame and Title) must sign below, and type ers, then a majority of the
or prin  If ame directo	(Signature of Secretary or As  (Type or Print Name  Indiment is authorized pursuant to Set name and title.  Indiment is authorized by the directors or such directors as may be designed affirms, under the penaltic	and Title) action 10.10 by the income OR ars pursuant to Section ignated by the board, relies of perjury, that the	(Signature of Breside Fatricia Lindsay Preside (Type or Print Norporators, the incorporators  10.10 and there are no office must sign below, and type or	int or Vice President) dept lame and Title) must sign below, and type ers, then a majority of the
or prin  If ame directo	(Signature of Secretary or As  (Type or Print Name  Indiment is authorized pursuant to Set name and title.  Indiment is authorized by the directors or such directors as may be designed affirms, under the penaltic	and Title) action 10.10 by the income OR ars pursuant to Section ignated by the board, relies of perjury, that the	(Signature of Breside Fatricia Lindsay Preside (Type or Print Norporators, the incorporators  10.10 and there are no office must sign below, and type or	int or Vice President) dept lame and Title) must sign below, and type ers, then a majority of the
or prin  If ame directo	(Signature of Secretary or As  (Type or Print Name  Indiment is authorized pursuant to Set name and title.  Indiment is authorized by the directors or such directors as may be designed affirms, under the penaltic	and Title) action 10.10 by the income OR ars pursuant to Section ignated by the board, relies of perjury, that the	(Signature of Breside Fatricia Lindsay Preside (Type or Print Norporators, the incorporators  10.10 and there are no office must sign below, and type or	int or Vice President) dept lame and Title) must sign below, and type ers, then a majority of the

Page 3

**RECORDED: 04/11/2005** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0096